102556566

+Practitioner's Docket No. 10739.14.157.1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

9-17-03

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) M.P.E.P., § 323, 7th Edition

Attached please find a corrective assignment (document) for recordal. The reel and frame number where the incorrectly recorded assignment document appears is as follows:

Reel: 012869

Frame: 0776

The original cover sheet is submitted herewith.

The original assignment document is also submitted herewith with the corrections made thereon which are each initialed and dated by attorney of record.

IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S) FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL (37 C.F.R. § 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4))

- 1. This assignment is for the following patent application and/or issued patent:
 - a. National application: SN: 10/137,970, filed on May 3, 2002

TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND/OR PATENTS AND TOTAL FEE

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.8(a) and 1.10*

(When using Express Mail, the Express Mail label number is mandatory; Express Mail certification is optional.)

I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

G deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

G with sufficient postage as first class mail.

09/22/2003 DBYRNE

00000020 10137970

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

(type or print name of person certifying

* Only the date of filing († 1.6) will be the date used in a patent term adjustment calculation, although the date on any certificate of mailing or transmission under ' 1.8 continues to be taken into account in determining timeliness. See ' 1.703(f). Consider "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" (' 1.10) or facsimile transmission (' 1.6(d)) for the reply to be accorded the earliest possible filing date for patent term adjustment calculations.

Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet--page 1 of 4

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

- 2. A. The total number of applications and/or patents identified in this cover sheet is: 1.
 - B. The total fee is (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)):

 $1 \times \$40.00 = \40.00

C. Payment of the fee is made by:

Attached is a check in the amount of \$40.00.

Charge any additional fees required by this paper or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1910.

NAME OF PARTIES CONVEYING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1))

3. The parties conveying interest are:

Norman O. Berg

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(2))

4. The rights are being conveyed to:

Polaris Industries Inc. 2100 Highway 55 Medina, MN 55340-9770

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3))

5. The accompanying document intends to accomplish an assignment.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(5))

6. Please address correspondence to:

Name: Allen W. Groenke

Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet--page 2 of 4

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

4000 Pillsbury Center 200 South 6th Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425

Telephone No.: 612-492-7000

DATE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))

7. The original attached assignment was executed by Norman O. Berg, on April 29, 2002.

DATE CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))

8. The attached corrected assignment document was executed by Allen W. Groenke on September 11, 2003.

LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

9. The attached document is in the English language.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED

10. Submitted herewith are the original documents.

ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF ADDRESS

11. Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of address of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each application and/or patent are shown.

STATEMENT (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9)) AND SIGNATURE (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(10))

12. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet--page 3 of 4

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

allen In

Allen W. Groenke Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 4000 Pillsbury Center 200 South 6th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

13. The total number of pages being submitted, including documents are: 8.

	Docket No.: 10739.14.157.1
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Norman O. Berg	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
5-3-02	Name: Polaris Industries Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	17. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13. 13
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 301 Fifth Avenue SW
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Roseau State: MN ZIP: 56751
Execution Date: April 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
10,137970 Additional numbers attack	thed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Allen W. Groenke, Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South Fity: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	8. Deposit account number: 06-1910
5/09/2002 STON11 00000106 10137970 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Allen W. Groenke, Cust. No.: 022859 Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 3-MAY - 200 2 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

I, Norman O. Berg, citizen of the United States residing at 816 3rd Avenue NE, Ro	seau,
Minnesota 56751-1836, has made an invention relating to SNOWMOBILE DRIVETRAIN an	d has
executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attor	ney's
File No. 10739.14. 157.1 and naming the following inventor: Norman O. Berg. I hereby auth	orize
Allen W. Groenke, of 1100 International Centre, 900 2 nd Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minne	esota,
55402-3397, to insert the Application No. and filing date of said application when kn	own:
Application No filed	

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, Inhereby assign to Polaris Industries, Inc. a Delaware corporation of 301 Fifth Avenue SW, Roseau, Minnesota 56751, its successors and assigns:

2100 Highway 55, Medina, Minnesota 55340-9770

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Polaris Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Polaris Industries, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

1

Dated this 292 day of	April , 2002.
	Morman O, Berg
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of April, 2002.	LOU ELLA HALVORSON Notary Public-Minnesota
Sou M. Halowa Notary Public	My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2621525\1



FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

1100 INTERNATIONAL CENTRE 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402 m39.14,157.1

JULY 11, 2002

ALLEN W. GROENKE

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



102084925A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/03/2002

REEL/FRAME: 012869/0776

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BERG, NORMAN O.

DOC DATE: 04/29/2002

ASSIGNEE:

POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC. 301 FIFTH AVENUE SW ROSEAU, MINNESOTA 56751

SERIAL NUMBER: 10137970

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/03/2002

ISSUE DATE:

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION ÖFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/17/2003

Property Department
JUL 16 2002

DOCKETED IN NOTES Juty